
ST WILFRID’S CATHOLIC CHURCH                      

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ 

TEL: 0207 358 4259   Website: www.swkp.org.uk 

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk 

Deacon:   Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com 

  

THIS MONTH OF February IS DEDICATED TO THE Holy family 
WEEK COMMENCING 23rd FEBRUARY 2020 (SIXTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME – YEAR A - CYCLE II) 

THE SANCTUARY LAMP 
Burning this week for: 

Noreen Lee   
Requests via the sacristy, recommended donation of 

£10 

******************************* 
THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS 

1ST Collection: £341,03 
Maintenance: £201,46 
TOTAL:             £542,49 

May Our Lord reward you for your kind generosity 
********************************** 

SECOND COLLECTION 

Please be generous in the 2nd collection which pays for the 
ongoing maintenance of our Church 

************************************************ 
PRAYER GROUP – we meet up every Saturday at 6.30pm. 

Everyone is invited and welcome.  Please join us to pray and 
rejuvenate your own faith.    
****************************************************** 

 VACANCIS  FOR EXAM INVIGILATORS – wanted for St. Michael’s 
Catholic College, invigilators to help supervise the public 
examination for seven weeks in May and June. No experience is 
necessary as full training will be given and successful applications 
will always work with qualified staff. Closing date is Monday 2nd 
March 2020 at midday.  More information in the sacristy. 
****************************************************** 
HOLY SEASON OF LENT  

 ASH WEDNESDAY -THIS IS A DAY OF FASTING & 
ABSTINENCE (Fasting by Catholics, health permitting, are bound to 
abstain from eating meat on Ash Wednesday and preferably every 
Friday up until Easter) 
ASHES ARE BLESSED DURING THIS MASS AND DISTRIBUTED AFTER 
THE HOMILY. THOUGH THIS IS NOT A DAY OF OBLIGATION, I 
ENCOURAGE YOU TO START THE SEASON OF LENT BY ATTENDING 
THIS MASS WITH JESUS CHIRST IN THE HOLY EUCHARIST. 

 EVERY FRIDAY – DURING THE LENTEN SEASON THERE 
WILL BE A CELEBRATED MASS FOLLOWED BY THE STATIONS OF THE 
CROSS.  ALL ARE WELCOME. 
***************************************************** 
PILGRIMIGS – Should you be interested in any pilgrimage please 
check the notices in the back of the church. 
***************************************************** 
A DAY WITH MARY – SATURDAY 29TH FEBRUARY 2020 at the St 
Columba, Queenhill Road, Selsdon, CR2 8DW. 
***************************************************** 
LONDON SW CATHOLIC SOCIAL GROUP for Catholic adults living 
working or studying in London will have their next meeting on 
Sunday 1st March at 10:30am at St James Spanish Place W1U 3QY 

 

 

Saturday 22nd            
4:30pm  
5:00pm 
6.30pm 

First Mass of Sunday  
Confession 
Mass – Ted Whiting 
Prayer Group 

Sunday 23rd 
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

SEVENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
Confession 
Mass – Vida Lyon Birthday & Family Tree  
Tea and Coffee at the Hall  
Mass – Emmanulle Augustus Charles R.I.P. 
(Anniversary) 

Monday 24th                             NO MASS 

Tuesday 25th 
6:10pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 
7.30pm 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Doreen Holsworth R.I.P. & Family Tree 
Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Help 
Legion of Mary 

Wednesday 26th            

9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
11:00am 
6.40pm 
7.00pm 

ASH WEDNESDAY 
Rosary 
Mass – May Mallon R.I.P. (9th Anniversary) 
Exposition & Confession 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 
Rosary 
Mass – People of the Parish 

Thursday 27th   
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 

Feria  
Rosary 
Mass – Stuart Laidlaw R.I.P. 
Exposition of The Blessed Sacrament 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Friday 28th  
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
11:00am 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Ruth Graham (92nd Birthday) 
Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 
Mass – Holy Souls 
STATIONS OF THE CROSS 

Saturday 29th         
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 
4:30pm 
5:00pm 
6.30pm 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary  
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 
Confession 
Mass – Sheila Murray - Special Intention 
Prayer Group 

Sunday 1stMARCH    
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 
3:00pm 

FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT 
Confession 
Mass – People of the Parish 
Tea and Coffee 
Mass – Patrick James 70th Birthday 
Holy Hour – Divine Mercy  
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