

ST WILFRID'S CATHOLIC CHURCH

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ

TEL: 0207 358 4259 Website: www.swkp.org.uk

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - <u>kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk</u>
Deacon: Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com



THIS MONTH OF FEBRUARY IS DEDICATED TO THE HOLY FAMILY

WEEK COMMENCING 23rd FEBRUARY 2020 (SIXTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME – YEAR A - CYCLE II)

Saturday 22nd	First Mass of Sunday
4:30pm	Confession
5:00pm	Mass – Ted Whiting
6.30pm	Prayer Group
Sunday 23 rd	SEVENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME
9:30am	Confession
10:00am	Mass – Vida Lyon Birthday & Family Tree
11:00am	Tea and Coffee at the Hall
12:00pm	Mass – Emmanulle Augustus Charles R.I.P.
	(Anniversary)
Monday 24 th	NO MASS
Tuesday 25 th	Feria
6:10pm	Rosary
6:30pm	Mass – Doreen Holsworth R.I.P. & Family Tree
7:00pm	Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Help
7.30pm	Legion of Mary
Wednesday 26 th	ASH WEDNESDAY
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – May Mallon R.I.P. (9th Anniversary)
10:30am	Exposition & Confession
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
6.40pm	Rosary
7.00pm	Mass – People of the Parish
Thursday 27 th	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Stuart Laidlaw R.I.P.
10:30am	Exposition of The Blessed Sacrament
_0.000111	Exposition of the biessed sacrament
20.000111	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)
11:00am	•
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)
11:00am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
11:00am Friday 28 th	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday)
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 4:30pm	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Confession
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 4:30pm 5:00pm	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Confession Mass – Sheila Murray - Special Intention
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 4:30pm 5:00pm 6.30pm	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Confession Mass – Sheila Murray - Special Intention Prayer Group
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 4:30pm 5:00pm 6.30pm Sunday 1 st MARCH	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Confession Mass – Sheila Murray - Special Intention Prayer Group FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 4:30pm 5:00pm 6.30pm Sunday 1 st MARCH 9:30am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Confession Mass – Sheila Murray - Special Intention Prayer Group FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT Confession
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 4:30pm 5:00pm 6.30pm Sunday 1 st MARCH 9:30am 10:00am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Confession Mass – Sheila Murray - Special Intention Prayer Group FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT Confession Mass – People of the Parish
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 4:30pm 5:00pm 6.30pm Sunday 1 st MARCH 9:30am 10:00am 11:00am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Confession Mass – Sheila Murray - Special Intention Prayer Group FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT Confession Mass – People of the Parish Tea and Coffee
11:00am Friday 28 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 6:30pm 7:00pm Saturday 29 th 9:40am 10:00am 10:30am 11:00am 4:30pm 5:00pm 6.30pm Sunday 1 st MARCH 9:30am 10:00am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Feria Rosary Mass – Ruth Graham (92 nd Birthday) Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy, Confession Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Mass – Holy Souls STATIONS OF THE CROSS Feria Rosary Mass – Rusli Nor R.I.P. Anniversary Exposition and Confession (Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament Confession Mass – Sheila Murray - Special Intention Prayer Group FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT Confession Mass – People of the Parish

THE SANCTUARY LAMP

Burning this week for:

Noreen Lee

Requests via the sacristy, recommended donation of £10



THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS

1ST Collection: £341,03 Maintenance: £201,46 TOTAL: £542,49

May Our Lord reward you for your kind generosity

SECOND COLLECTION

Please be generous in the 2nd collection which pays for the ongoing maintenance of our Church

<u>PRAYER GROUP</u> – we meet up every Saturday at 6.30pm. Everyone is invited and welcome. Please join us to pray and reiuvenate your own faith.

VACANCIS FOR EXAM INVIGILATORS — wanted for St. Michael's Catholic College, invigilators to help supervise the public examination for seven weeks in May and June. No experience is necessary as full training will be given and successful applications will always work with qualified staff. Closing date is Monday 2nd March 2020 at midday. More information in the sacristy.

HOLY SEASON OF LENT

ASH WEDNESDAY -THIS IS A DAY OF FASTING &

ABSTINENCE (Fasting by Catholics, health permitting, are bound to abstain from eating meat on Ash Wednesday and preferably every Friday up until Easter)

ASHES ARE BLESSED DURING THIS MASS AND DISTRIBUTED AFTER THE HOMILY. THOUGH THIS IS NOT A DAY OF OBLIGATION, I ENCOURAGE YOU TO START THE SEASON OF LENT BY ATTENDING THIS MASS WITH JESUS CHIRST IN THE HOLY EUCHARIST.

• EVERY FRIDAY – DURING THE LENTEN SEASON THERE WILL BE A CELEBRATED MASS FOLLOWED BY THE STATIONS OF THE CROSS. ALL ARE WELCOME.

<u>PILGRIMIGS</u> – Should you be interested in any pilgrimage please check the notices in the back of the church.

A DAY WITH MARY – SATURDAY 29TH FEBRUARY 2020 at the St Columba, Queenhill Road, Selsdon, CR2 8DW.

<u>LONDON SW CATHOLIC SOCIAL GROUP</u> for Catholic adults living working or studying in London will have their next meeting on Sunday 1st March at 10:30am at St James Spanish Place W1U 3QY